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F E D E R A L R E S E R V E s t a t i s t i c a l r e l e a s e 

G.6 

BANK DEBITS 
AND DEPOSIT TURNOVER 

For immediate release 

M a y 20, 1969 

Bank debits to demand deposit accounts (except interbank and U. S. Government accounts) 

for the month of April for banks in 233 Standard Metropolitan Statistical areas and other 

centers were $8,883.9 billion at the seasonally adjusted annual rate. This was 1.8 per cent 

higher than the previous month and 18.4 per cent higher than April 1968. , 

New York area banks reported an increase of .5 per cent from the preceding month and 

an increase 18.8 per cent over April a year ago. Compared to a year ago, debits at 6 Other 

Centers were up 21.2 per cent, and at 226 Centers the increase was 16.2 per cent. 

Demand deposit turnover for 233 Centers was little changed during April, as a 

reduction in turnover at New York area banks was offset by increases at banks in other centers. 

DEBITS TO D E M A N D DEPOSIT ACCOUNTS 
(IN BILLIONS OF D O L L A R S ) 

T U R N O V E R OF D E M A N D D E P O S I T S 

TOTAL 
233 

C E N T E R S 

LEADING S C E N T E R S TOTAL 232 
CENTERS 

(EXCLUDES N Y ) 

226 
OTHER 

C E N T E R S 

TOTAL 
233 

C E N T E R S 

L E A D I N G C E N T E R S TOTAL 2 3 2 
C E N T E R S 

<EXCLUDES N Y ) 

2 2 6 
OTHER 

CENTERS 

TOTAL 
233 

C E N T E R S NY 6 O T H E R S * 

TOTAL 232 
CENTERS 

(EXCLUDES N Y ) 

226 
OTHER 

C E N T E R S 

TOTAL 
233 

C E N T E R S NY 6 O T H E R S * 

TOTAL 2 3 2 
C E N T E R S 

<EXCLUDES N Y ) 

2 2 6 
OTHER 

CENTERS 

S E A S O N A L L Y A D J U S T E D ANNUAL R A T E S 

1968 APRIL 7 , 5 0 0 . 7 3,285.5 1,673.5 4 , 2 1 5 . 2 2 , 5 4 1 . 7 59.7 126.7 5 7 . 4 4 2 . 3 3 6 . 2 
M A Y 7 , 6 1 4 * 0 3 , 3 7 0 . 6 1,722.0 4 , 2 4 3 . 4 2 , 5 2 1 . 4 6 1 . 0 129.5 5 8 . 8 4 3 . 0 36.1 
JUNE 7,948.5 3 , 5 9 5 . 0 1,771.0 4,353.5 2,582.5 6 2 . 4 1 3 1 . 4 5 9 . 5 4 3 . 4 3 6 . 6 
J U L Y 8 , 1 6 3 . 0 3,726.1 1,807.9 4,436.9 2 , 6 2 9 . 0 64.3 140.3 5 9 . 9 4 3 . 7 3 7 . 0 
A U G U S T 8 , 5 2 1 . 8 4,079.6 1,825.2 4,442.2 2 , 6 1 7 . 0 65.2 147.7 6 0 . 8 4 3 . 7 3 6 . 5 
S E P T E M B E R 8 , 3 6 8 . 4 3,857.8 1,840.2 4 , 5 1 0 . 6 2 , 6 7 0 . 4 6 4 . 7 144.7 6 1 . 3 4 3 . 8 3 6 . 7 
O C T O B E R 8 , 5 9 9 . 8 3 , 9 5 3 . 7 1,904.9 4,646.1 2,741.2 66.3 143.1 6 4 . 4 4 5 . 6 37.7 
N O V E M B E R 8,540.1 3 , 9 2 5 . 9 1,904.1 4 , 6 1 4 . 2 2,710.1 66.5 144.6 6 3 . 0 44.9 3 7 . 4 
D E C E M B E R 8 , 7 5 2 . 9 4 , 0 7 6 . 8 1,902 . 4 4,676.1 2 , 7 7 3 . 7 65.9 147.7 61.1 4 4 . 5 3 7 . 5 

1969 J A N U A R Y 8 , 7 3 3 . 3 3 , 8 9 6 . 7 2 , 0 0 7 . 7 4,836.6 2,828.9 64.9 137.0 66.3 4 6 . 1 3 7 . 7 
F E B R U A R Y 8 , 8 3 2 . 8 3,929.8 2 , 0 4 7 . 4 4,903.0 2,855.6 67.8 145.4 6 7 . 8 4 7 . 4 39.1 
M A R C H 8,723.3 3 , 8 8 2 . 8 1,974.3 4,840.5 2,866.2 65.8 143.1 6 4 . 5 46.1 38.9 
APRIL 8,883.9 3 , 9 0 2 . 0 2,028.9 4,981.9 2,953.0 65.9 138.2 66.1 4 6 . 8 39.2 

* B O S T O N , P H I L A D E L P H I A , CHICAGO, DETROIT, SAN F R A N C I S C O - O A K L A N D , A N D LOS A N G E L E S - L O N G BEACH S M S A ' S . 
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BANK DEBITS - APRIL 1969 
(IN MILLIONS OF DOLLARS) 

D E B I T S TO, 
APRIL 1969 

DEMAND DEPOSITS 
PER CENT CHANGE FROM 
MONTH AGO 

DISTRICT NO. 1 - BOSTON SEASONALLY DJUSTED ANNUAL RATES 

CONNECTICUT 

MAINE 

MASSACHUSETTS 

NEW HAMPSHIRE 

RHODE ISLAND 

VERMONT 

HARTFORD 
NEW HAVEN 
NEW LONDON—GROTON-NORWICH 
WATERBURY 

BANGOR* 
LEWI ST ON—AUBURN 
PORTLAND 

BOSTON 
BROCKTON 
FALL RIVER 
LAWRENCE-HAVERHILL 
LOWELL 

NEW BEDFORD 
PITTSFI ELD 
SPRINGFIELD—CHICOPEE-HOLYOKE 
WORCESTER 

CONCORD* 
MANCHESTER 

PROVIDENCE-PAWTUCKET 

BURLINGTON* 

DISTRICT NO. 1 TOTALS 

51,848.1 
9,974.7 
2,373.9 
5.572.6 

1, 388.6 
1.248.7 
5.242.4 

225,268.1 
2.019.5 
1,657.9 
2,919.5 
2.215.0 

1.808.3 
1.773.1 

11,815.5 
7.927.2 

1,036.0 
2, 180.4 

28,398.9 

2.084.4 

368,752.9 

+28.6 
+ 13.6 
+ 10.2 
+30.9 

+30.8 
+ 15.4 
+ 17.7 

- 1 . 2 
+ 12.0 
+ 11.4 
+3.7 

+ 12.7 

— • 5 
+4.2 

+ 16.3 
+6.3 

+ 5.8 
— 2 • 8 

+28.2 

+ 5.8 

+ 6. 4 

DISTRICT NO. 2 - NEW YORK 

CONNECTICUT BRIDGEPORT 
STAMFORD 

NEW JERSEY JERSEY CITY 
NEWARK 
PATERSON—CLI FTON—PASSAIC 

NEW YORK BINGHAMTON 
BUFFALO 
NEW YORK 
ROCHESTER 
SYRACUSE 
UTICA-ROME 

DISTRICT NO. 2 TOTALS 

9,392.1 
6.196.6 

20,163.5 
68, 223.2 
29,706.1 

4.313.7 
40,297.4 

3, 901,959.6 
25,285.8 
15,293.8 
5,141.5 

4,125,973.3 

+8.8 
+ 12.8 

+2.8 
-5.3 
+ 3.6 

+ 6.1 
+ 7.4 
+ .5 

-1.3 
+ 1.2 
+2.8 

+ .5 

DISTRICT NO. 3 - PHILADELPHIA 

DELAWARE 

NEW JERSEY 

PENNSYLVANIA 

WILMINGTON 

ATLANTIC CITY 
TRENTON 

ALTOONA 
HARRISBURG 
JOHNSTOWN 
LANCASTER 
LEBANON* 
LEHIGH VALLEY 

PHILADELPHIA 
READING 
SCRANTON 
WILKES-BARRE 
WI LL I A MS PORT* 
YORK 

DISTRICT NO. 3 TOTALS 

56,563.8 

2,958.4 
14,241.2 

1,470.9 
7,207.3 
1,794.0 
5.206.8 
821.2 

7.702.9 

223, 190.2 
7,002.8 
3,951.8 
4.734.7 
1,365.0 
6.698.8 

344,909.8 

-10.5 

+ 2.5 
-37.7 

+ 7.3 
- 2 . 7 
+2.2 
+2.7 
+ 12.1 

+ .9 

+ 4.5 
—2 .1 
+5.9 
+ 10.2 
+ 1.5 
+ 5.0 

— 1.3 

* CITY ONLY 
R - PREVIOUS PERIOD REVISED. 
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BANK DEBITS - APRIL 1969 
I IN MILLIONS OF DOLLARS) 

DEBITS TO DEMAND DEPOSITS 
APRIL 1969 PER C E N T CHANGE FROM 

MONTH AQO YEAR AGO 
DISTRICT NO. 4 - CLEVELAND 

KENTUCKY 

OHIO 

PENNSYLVANIA 

WEST VIRGINIA 

LEXINGTON 

AKRON 
CANTON 
CINCINNATI 
CLEVELAND 
COLUMBUS 
DAYTON 
HAMILTON—MIDDLETOWN 

LIMA 
LORAIN-ELYRIA 
MANSFIELD 
SPRINGFIELD 
STEUBENVILLE-WEIRTON, W. 
TOLEDO 
YOUNGSTOWN 

ER IE 
PITTSBURGH 

WHEELING 

DISTRICT NO. 4 TOTALS 

VA. 

SEASONALLY ADJUSTED ANNUAL RATES 

4,173.2 

16, 899.7 
7,025.1 

52,525.1 
102,932.0 
48,050.5 
17,667.9 
3, 249.6 

2.671.1 
2.622.4 
2,244.6 
2,392.8 
1,926. 1 

19,653.5 
8.450.5 

4,423.8 
135,569.6 

2.972.2 

435,449.8 

+ .3 

+ 4.9 
• 6. 4 
- . 2 
+ 1.8 
+ 20. 8 
+ 3.9 
+7.7 

+ 2.0 
+ 11.5 
— . 8 

+6.4 
+ 6.3 
- 7 . 4 
+ 2.9 

+ 6.5 
+ 2 .1 

- . 0 

+ 3.4 

+ 13.3 

+ 16.4 
+22.5 
+23.7 
+ 17.1 
+ 32.3 
+ 12.6 
+ 16. I 

+27.7 
+20.5 
+ 12.8 
+ 15.5 
+ 11.1 
+22.4 
+9.2 

+10.2R 
+7.1 

+ 23. 7 

+ 15.8 

DISTRICT NO. 5 - RICHMOND 

DISTRICT OF 
COLUMBIA 

MARYLAND 

NORTH CAROLINA 

SOUTH CAROLINA 

VIRGINIA 

WEST VIRGINIA 

WASHINGTON 

BALTIMORE 

ASHEVILLE 
CHARLOTTE 
DURHAM 
FAYETTVILLE 
GREENSBORO-HIGH POINT 
RALEIGH 
WILMINGTON 
WINSTON-SALEM 

CHARLESTON 
COLUMBIA 
GREENVILLE 

LYNCHBURG 
NEWPORT NEWS-HAMPTON 
NORFOLK-PORTSMOUTH 
RICHMOND 
ROANOKE 

CHARLESTON 
HUNTINGTON-ASHLAND, KY. 

DISTRICT NO. 5 TOTALS 

DISTRICT NO. 6 - ATLANTA 

ALABAMA 

FLORIDA 

BIRMINGHAM 
GADSDEN 
HUNT SVILLE 
MOBILE 
MONTGOMERY 
TUSCALOOSA 

FT. LAUOEROALE-HOLLYWOOO 
JACKSONVILLE 
MIAMI 
ORLANDO 
PENSACOLA 
TALLAHASSEE 
TAMPA-ST. PETERSBURG 
WEST PALM BEACH 

81,907.7 

54,255.6 

2,827.5 
19, 72 7.3 
3,024.9 
1.948.5 

10.827.6 
11.915.7 
1,616.7 

10,775.7 

3.911.6 
10,023.7 
6,441.4 

2,126.0 
3,124.1 

10,247.6 
26,920.5 
5,576.3 

5,962.6 
3,865.9 

277,028.9 

21,686.8 
849.6 

2,511.2 
6,735. 1 
4,313.6 
1.410.2 

11,895.9 
22,098.4 
39,515.2 
8.609.3 
2,749.6 
2,052.5 

22,018.7 
7,373.2 

+ 3.3 

+ .6 

+ 1.5 
+2.3 
- . 2 

+ 5.6 
- 1 . 9 
- 3 . 0 
-1.6 
+ 3.4 

+ 4.2 
-3.2 
- 3 . 4 

+ 3.3 
+ 1.3 
+ 1.0 
- 2 . 2 
+ 2.4 

-2.8 
+ 4.1 

+ .9 

+ 6. 1 
+ 3.0 
+ 3.0 
-.5 

+ 2.7 
- 5 . 4 

+ 2.6 
-3. I 

+ 12.4 
+ 7.2 
+ 7.9 
+ 9.4 
+ 3.6 

+ 21.4 

R - PREVIOUS PERIOD REVISED. 

+ 9.3 

+ 12.7 

+ 11.1 
+ 15.7 
+2.6 

+26.9 
+17.7R 
+ 9.1 

• 1 U 0 
+ 15.2 

+ 21.2 
+ 37.5 
+ 18.3 

+ 21.4 
+2.4 
+ 8.9 

+ 16.9 
+ 10. 1 

+ 2.7 
+ 9.8 

+12.7R 

+ 19.7 
+ 10.7 
+ 9. C 
+6. 1 
+ 3.9 

+ 25.3 

+ 24.5 
+14.IR 
+ 21.6 
+ 16.4 
+ 10.5 
+ 15.2 
+ 20.0 
+ 30.2 
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BANK DEBITS - APRIL 1969 
(IN MILLIONS OF DOLLARS) 

DEBITS TO DEMAND DEPOSITS 
APRIL 1969 PER CENT CHANGE FROM 

MONTH AGO I YEAR AGO 
SEASONALLY ADJUSTED ANNUAL RATES U 1 S 1 K 1 U NU. 6 - LUNHNUfct) 

GEORGIA 

LOUISIANA 

MISSISSIPPI 

TENNESSEE 

ALBANY 1,324.4 -1.3 + 11.5 

ATLANTA 77, 176.2 + 5.6 +23.3R 

AUGUSTA 3,913.1 + 13.1 -5.5 

COLUMBUS 3,397.6 -2.4 + 15.0 

MACON 4,046.2 + 15.9 +21.1 

SAVANNAH 4,190.8 + 16.0 + 19.7 

BATON ROUGE 6f 818.6 -7.5 -6.5R 

LAFAYETTE 1,914.3 + 1.8 + 18.1 

LAKE CHARLES 1,938.6 — 3.6 +6. iR 

NEW ORLEANS 31,943.9 + 5.0 +6.5R 

JACKSON 9,576.7 + 8.8 + 13.5 

CHATTANOOGA 9,317.7 +2.2 +22.5 

KNOXVILLE 6,747.5 +2.5 +10.2 

NASHVILLE 28,092.1 +4. 6 +23.4 

DISTRICT NO. 6 TOTALS 344,217.1 + 5.2 +17.4R 

- CHICAGO 

BLOOMINGTON 2,695.7 -5.3 +4.3 

CHAMPAIGN—URBANA 2,333.6 —3. 7 +9.5 

CHICAGO 676,726.6 + 6. 4 +20.5 

DECATUR 2,751.1 + 5.4 + 9.1 

PEORIA 7,088.8 + .9 +2. OR 

QUAD CITIES 7,529.3 —4. 3 +2.9 

ROCKFORO 5,206.1 + 3.7 + .3 

SPRINGFIELD 3,492.6 +.2 +2.3R 

FORT WAYNE 9,091.1 +4.7 + 19.7 

GARY-HAMMOND 8,977.5 - 1 . 7 • 15.8 

INDIANAPOLIS 37,306.4 + 8.9 • 14.9 

LAFAYETTE 2,709.9 + 10.1 +22.7 

MUNCIE 2,337.0 +2.9 + 15.9 

SOUTH BEND 5,825.7 + 3.7 +4.0 

TERRE HAUTE 2,294.3 + 1.5 +5.7 

CEDAR RAPIDS 3,706.0 — • 3 +5.3 

DES MOINES 17,388.1 + .2 +9.0 

DUBUQUE 1,695.6 + 6.2 +5.1 

SIOUX CITY 3,422.6 - . 5R + 1.4R 

WATERLOO 2,332.5 + .0 + .2R 

ANN ARBOR 3,551.2 +4.5 + 8.7 

BAY CITY 1,592.6 + 16.6 +31.3R 

DETROIT 233,619.0 +4.8 + 15.5 

FLINT 6,291.1 -2.1 + 10.9 

GRAND RAPIDS 14,092.4 +6.7 + 17.4 

JACKSON 2,862.4 + 3.2 +28.1 

KALAMAZOO 4,091.2 +4. 6 + 5.4R 

LANSING 6,244.5 + 7.0 + 17.3 

MUSKEGON 2,269.4 + 10.1 + 10.5 

SAGINAW 3, 585.8 — 10. 0 —8.6 

GREEN BAY 3,056.9 +4.8 + 11.8 

KENOSHA 1,315.4 -11.3 +29.0 

MADISON 6,072.5 — 6. 1 +4.7 

MILWAUKEE 60,104.1 + .8 + 15.5 

RACINE 2,961.3 — 6. 1 +6. 1 

DISTRICT NO. 7 TOTALS 1,156,620.3 + 5.2R +17.5R 

DISTRICT NO. 7 

ILLINOIS 

INDIANA 

IOWA 

MICHIGAN 

WISCONSIN 

R - PREVIOUS PERIOD REVISED. 
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BANK DEBITS - APRIL 1969 
(IN MILLIONS OF DOLLARS) 

DEBITS TO DEMAND DEPOSITS 
APRIL 1969 PER CENT CHANGE FROM 

MONTH AGO 1 YEAR AGO 
DISTRICT NO. 8 - ST. LOUIS SEASONALLY A OJUSTED ANNUA! L RATES 

ARKANSAS EL DORADO* 1,029.1 + 16.3 +38.2 
FORT SMITH 2,146.8 - 3 . 8 + 10.4 
HELENA* 303.5 —6. 8 -5.0 
LITTLE ROCK 7,725.0 + 11.0 +5.7 
PINE BLUFF 1,460.1 — . 8 + 13.5 
TEXARKANA 1,621.9 + 3.0 + 8.6 

ILLINOIS QUINCY* 1.179.3 + 5.4 +6.1 

INDIANA EVANSVILLE 5,376.4 +9.1 +6.5 

KENTUCKY LOUISVILLE 25,829.3 +3.3 + 14.6 
OWENSBORO* 1,285.3 + 1.0 +9.7 
PADUCAH* 1,005.6 +7.3 + 1.4 

MISSISSIPPI GREENVILLE* 842.3 - 1 . 9 +7.3 

MISSOURI CAPE GIRARDEAU* 595.5 + 6.2 +20.5 
HANNIBAL* 263.5 + 10.1 + 11.1 
ST. LOUIS 108,334.6 +3.1 + 16.3 
SEDALlA* 484.0 - 3 . 9 +21.7 
SPRINGFIELD 3,463.8 + 1.4 -.2 

TENNESSEE JACKSON* 983.9 + 1.4 +26.3 
MEMPHIS 27,781.5 +7.2 + 13.2 

DISTRICT NO. 8 TOTALS 191,711.5 +4.1 + 14.2 

DISTRICT NO. 9 - MINNEAPOLIS 

MINNESOTA DULUTH—SUPERIOR, WISC. 4,156.5 -2.3 + .9 
MINNEAPOLIS—ST. PAUL 141,001.0 + 2.0 +35.4 

MONTANA BILLINGS 1,885.3 - . 8 +9.3 
GREAT FALLS 1,949.3 - 5 . 0 + 12.3 

NORTH DAKOTA FARGO-MOORHEAOf MINN. 2,697.9 -6.9R +3.8 

SOUTH DAKOTA SIOUX FALLS 2,606.6 - 3 . 3 +2.1 

DISTRICT NO. 9 TOTALS 154,296.6 + 1.5R + 32.0 

DISTRICT NO. 10 - KANSAS CITY 

COLORADO COLORADO SPRINGS 3,704.0 + 26.0 + 19.1 
DENVER 50,064.0 + 18.8 + 30.0 
PUEBLO 1,718.C + 14.0 + 20.8 

KANSAS TOPEKA 7,233.0 + 12.2 + 5. 1 
WICHITA 10,888.0 + 7.2 + 20.4 

MISSOURI KANSAS CITY, MISSOURI-KANSAS 60,807.C + 7.4 - . 4 
ST. JOSEPH 2,469.0 + 6.1 + 15.4 

NEBRASKA LINCOLN 5,007.0 +9.5 + 11.0 
OMAHA, NEBRASKA-IOWA 20,664.0 + 2.8 + 9. 1 

NEW MEXICO ALBUQUERQUE 11,540.0 + .2 +47.7 

OKLAHOMA LAWTON 988.0 + 1.2 + 16.1 
OKLAHOMA CITY 19,414.0 - 3 . 9 + 3.2 
TULSA 22,931.0 +2.3 + 8.0 

DISTRICT NO. 10 TOTALS 217,427.0 +7.7 + 11.9 

* CITY ONLY 
R - PREVIOUS PERIOD REVISED. 
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BANK DEBITS - APRIL 1969 
(IN MILLIONS OF DOLLARS) 

DEBITS TO DEMAND DEPOSITS 
APRIL 1969 PER CENT CHANGE FROM 

MONTH AGO 1 YEAR AGO 
DISTRICT NO. 11 - DALLAS SEASONALLY A )JUSTED ANNUA! RATES 

ARIZONA TUCSON 5,233.2 + 5.2 + 17.9 

LOUISIANA MONROE 2,436.7 -5.7 + 16 .6 
SHREVEPORT 7,611.2 + 2.1 +21.8 

NEW MEXICO ROSWELL* 840.4 +6.7 +22.5 

TEXAS ABILENE 1,917.4 - 3 . 0 + 2.9 
AMARILLO 5, 188.4 + 4.2 + 7.9 
AUSTIN 9, 112.3 +4.8 + 57.5 
BEAUMONT-PORT ARTHUR 6,039.C + 6.1 + 8.3 
BROWNSVILLE-HARLINGEN—SAN BENITO 1,694.8 +7.2 +7.6 

CORPUS CHR1ST I 4,588.0 +6.5 +4. 6 
CORSICANA* 472.1 + 15. 1 + 16.3 
DALLAS 110,702.6 + 2.0 + 27.3 
EL PASO 6,448.2 +3.8 + 13.9 
FORT WORTH 20,131.3 +4. 6 + 12.1 

GALVESTON—TEXAS CITY 2,498.0 + .5 + 12.3 
HOUSTON 84, 374.3 - 4 . 3 + 8.3 
LAREDO 797.3 - 4 . 4 + 13.5 
LUBBOCK 4,848.6 + 19.7 + 26.6 
MC ALLEN—PHARR—ED INBURG 1,694.2 + 10.0 + 25.4 
MIDLAND It 842.9 -8.7 + 17.9 

ODESSA 1,527.4 + 2.9 + 19.0 
SAN ANGELO 1, 135.2 —6 . 6 + 12.5 
SAN ANTONIO 15,153.5 -2.5 + 12.7 
TYLER 2,201.7 + 12.5 +25.7 
WACO 2,779.9 +9.4 + 8.0 
WICHITA FALLS 2,401.5 + 11.3 +5.4 

DISTRICT NO. 11 TOTALS 303,669.9 + .7 + 17.5 

DISTRICT NO. 12 - SAN FRANCISCO 

ARIZONA PHOENIX 22,740.3 + 1.9 + 12.7 

CALIFORNIA ANAHEIM-SANTA ANA-GARDEN GROVE 28,313.7 + 10.3 + 34.4 
BAKERSFIELD 6,462.5 + 19.4 + 12.0 
FRESNO 8,404.0 + 14.4 +16.2R 
LOS ANGELES-LONG BEACH 351,681.6 — 2. 0 + 18.4 
OXNARD-VENTURA 4,469.0 +9.6 +20.8 
SAN BERNARDINO-RIVERSIDE-ONTARIO 12,772.8 - 4 . 3 + 14.4 

SAN DIEGO 25,653.2 -7.1 + 16.5 
SAN FRANCISCO-OAKLAND 318,450.1 + 1.1 +38.9R 
SAN JOSE 25,753.0 - 3 . 6 +21.4 
SANTA BARBARA 4,570.4 - 2 . 4 + 13.4 
STOCKTON 6, 208.3 + 10.2 +37.8R 

IDAHO BOISE 4,172.1 + 3.9 +13.IR 

NEVADA LAS VEGAS 5,493.4 - 5 . 9 + 14.7 
RENO 3,128.3 + .6 + 11.3 

OREGON EUGENE 3,695.7 +4.1 + 16.0 
PORTLAND 37,445.5 + 2.3 +25.7 

UTAH OGDEN 2,132.7 — 5.1 +9. 1 
SALT LAKE CITY 17,480.4 +9.2 +27.7 

WASHINGTON SEATTLE-EVERETT 59,219.2 +3.7 +21.5 
SPOKANE 6,957.7 +4.6 + 13.1 
TACOMA 8,628.5 - 6 . 8 -11.2 

DISTRICT NO. 12 TOTALS 963,832.5 + .3 +24.9R 

* NOT AN SMSA BUT REPORTED ON A COUNTY BASIS. 
R - PREVIOUS PERIOD REVISED. 
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